502894055 07/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2940652

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WILLIAM LACHLAN HOLMES	07/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANCARE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
Street Address:	17 SHEA TERRACE
City:	TAKAPUNA
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8734430

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)638-3350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-638-3805

**Email:** tiki.cantrell@merial.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY JARECKI-BLACK,PH.D.,J.D.

Address Line 1: 3239 SATELLITE BLVD.
Address Line 4: DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER 202006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIKI CANTRELL
SIGNATURE:	/TIKI CANTRELL/
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MER\_202006.CON\_l#page1.tif source=MER\_202006.CON\_l#page2.tif

PATENT 502894055 REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND COPYRIGHT AND RIGHT TO APPLY FOR LETTERS PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 8 July 2009

BETWEEN

HOLMES, Robert William Lachlan, a New Zealand citizen, of 15 Calman Place, Chatswood,

North Shore City, New Zealand, 0626 (hereinafter called "the inventor(s)") of the one part

AND

ANCARE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED, a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of

New Zealand, of 17 Shea Terrace, Takapuna, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the

assignee(s)") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

The inventor has made an invention entitled "Sustained Release Capsules" (hereinafter referred to

as "the invention") and for which application for a patent is about to be made; and the inventor has

agreed to assign to the assignee(s) the invention and all patent and other rights and powers

obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof.

**NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:** 

1. That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the amount of One Dollar

(\$1.00) now paid to (each of) the inventor(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby assigns to the assignee(s) any and all rights and

benefits in the invention held by the inventor(s) (whether individually or jointly) together

with:

(i) copyright in any drawings or other works relating to the invention, and

(ii) the right to apply for protection of the invention in New Zealand and elsewhere by

way of application for Letters Patent or otherwise howsoever, and

202006NZ\_Prov\_20090708\_1250\_TDT

PATENT REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0427

- the right to apply for protection of the related design(s) in New Zealand and (iii) clsewhere by way of application for Registered Designs or otherwise howsoever, TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.
- That the inventor(s) will execute at the request and expense of the assignee(s) any and all 2. documents necessary for the protection of the invention and the copyright and the related design(s) in the name of the assignee(s).

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed by the said HOLMES, Robert William Lachlan in the sight and presence of:	) ) )
Witness: <u>Katherine Oxley</u> Occupation: <u>Regulatory Affairs Manager</u>	HOLMES, Robert William Lachlan
Address: Takapuna, Auckland,  New Zealand	) ) )
Signed on behalf of ANCARE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED in the presence of:	
Witness: <u>Angula Gubser</u> ) Occupation: <u>Office Admi</u>	ANCARE SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
Address: Jahagana. )	

202006NZ\_Prov\_20090708\_1250\_TDT

**REEL: 033323 FRAME: 0428** 

**RECORDED: 07/16/2014**